09-06-2001

TRADEMARK

4.01 REC

10183478 UNLY

EET

	4TAO OIL I		
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement		
New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name Merger Other Termination/Release		
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other Termination/Release of Security Interest		
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document			
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date		
El Malinal Book	Month Day Year 7/31/01		
Name Fleet National Bank	7701101		
Name			
Name	/ /		
Name	/ /		
Name			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Company Zoro Em	nissions Technology Inc.		
Name (line 1) Powerspan Corp., formerly Zero Em	13 all a331g11110111 all a 1111		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 219	domestic representative is		
Address (line 2) 54 Old Bay Road	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
	A sign month		
Address (line 3) New Durham NH	03855 Assignment) Zip Code		
City State/Odd/id/	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Domestic Representative Name and Address			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Madrito	8		
Address (line 4)	TIOS LISE ONLY		
Address (line 4)			
40.00 DF 1	8 1		
01 FC:481 02 FC:482			
1	Refund 1		
#2143111-1	三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三 三		
	with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0237

Correspondent Name and Add	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Correspondent Name and Add Area	ress a Code and Telephone Number	617-248-7476
Name Jennifer A. Cama	acho	
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz &	Thibeault, LLP	
Address (line 2) High Street Towe	er	
Address (line 3) 125 High Street		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 0211	0	
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveya	ince document
including any attachment	S.	5
Application Number(s) or Trad Enter either the Trademark Application No.	emark Number(s) umber or the Trademark Number (DC	Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application	lumber(s)	Registration Number(s)
75-586,928	2,069	
75-343,174	2,023	
	2,066	
Trooty (DC	T	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number	PCT PC1	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. # 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00
Method of Payment: Enclose		Deposit Account 🗌
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the acc	it Account Number # 20-0531
	Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy as indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. C	formation is true and correct and any harges to deposit account are authorized,
as mulcated noto	W/hml	August 30, 2001
Jennifer A. Camacho Name of Person Signing	Signat	Date
1443110 0.1 0.1 0.1		

VER 12/00 #2143111-1

#2143111-1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Fleet National Bank (the "Bank") hereby agrees that Powerspan Corp., formerly Zero Emissions Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), has satisfied all conditions and met all obligations under that certain Revolving Credit Facility by and between the Borrower and the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999 relating to a \$750,000 Revolving Note and related instruments and agreements (the "Security Agreement"), and that all indebtedness for borrowed money between the Bank and Borrower is paid in full and completely discharged. Accordingly, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the following agreements:
 - a) \$750,000 Revolving Note dated as of June 4, 1999 made by Borrower and payable to the Bank;
 - b) Inventory, Accounts Receivable and Intangibles Security Agreement from Borrower to the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999;
 - c) Supplemental Security Agreement from Borrower to the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999;
 - d) Letter Agreement between Borrower and the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999;
 - e) UCC-1 Financing Statements naming the Borrower as debtor and the Bank as secured party that were filed with: (i) the Secretary of State of New Hampshire on June 7, 1999, File No. 538279, (ii) the New Durham Town Clerk on June 7, 1999, File No. 30-99, and (iii) the Strafford Registry of Deeds;
 - f) Security Agreement (Patents) by and between Borrower and the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999 in respect of the Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto;
 - g) Security Agreement (Trademarks) by and between Borrower and the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999 in respect of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit B hereto;
 - h) Security Agreement (Copyrights) by and between the Borrower and the Bank dated as of June 4, 1999 in respect of the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit C hereto;
 - i) Guaranty from Zero Stage Capital V Limited Partnership; and
- 2. releases and discharges any and all security interests, encumbrances, mortgages assignments and/or liens granted to the Bank pursuant to the foregoing agreements or instruments. The Bank hereby authorizes the Borrower to file any UCC-3 financing statements in any jurisdiction in order to effect this Termination and Release.

2143142

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0239 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank and the Borrower caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of July 31, 2001.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

N.T

Title:___

Accepted and Agreed: POWERSPAN CORP. (formerly Zero Emissions Technology, Inc.)

By:

Name:

o E. Decka

Title:

eneral Coursel

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Registered Patents

U.S. Patents Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
Barrier discharge conversion of SO2 and NOx to acids	5,871,703	Feb. 16, 1999
Two-stage, high voltage inductor	5,740,024	April 14, 1998
Power supply for electrostatic precipitator electrodes	5,631,818	May 20, 1997
Two-stage, high voltage inductor	5,429,842	May 13, 1997
Electrostatic precipitator power supply circuit having a t-filter and pi-filter	5,903,450	May 11, 1999
Power supply for electrostatic devices	5,920,474	May 19, 1997
Barrier discharge conversion of SO2 and NOx to acids	6,117,403	Dec. 29, 1998
Barrier discharge conversion of SO2 and NOx to acids	6,132,692	Feb. 16, 1999
Patent Applications		
<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Automatic rapper control for electrostatic precipitators	08/988,997	Dec. 11, 1997

2143142

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0241

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Marks with Federal Registration

<u>Marks</u>	Registration No./Reg. Date	<u>Use</u>
ZET and design	2,069,748/June 10, 1997	Electrical devices, namely electrical coils, inductors, attenuators, power supplies, transformer-rectifier sets, controllers and voltage dividers, all used in connection with air pollution control equipment
ZET	2,053,614/April 15, 1997	Evaluation and consulting services for the specification and operation of pollution control equipment, namely, electrostatic precipitators and components thereof, including transformer-rectifier sets, controllers, filters, and rappers
ZERO EMISSIONS TECHNOLOGY and design	2,023,311/Dec. 17, 1996	Electrical power supplies and electrical inductors
ARC SNUBBER	2,066,261/June 3, 1997	Electrical inductors
CREATIVE MINDS WORKING FOR BREAKTHROUGH SOLUTIONS	2,262,461/Jan. 6, 1998	Engineering, design and consulting services in the field of air pollution control equipment

Marks with Pending Applications

<u>Marks</u>	Serial No./Filing Date	<u>Use</u>
ECO SCRUBBER and design	75-586,928/Nov. 12, 1998	Electro-chemical flue gas scrubbing system
BREAKTHROUGH (stylized letter)	75-343,174/Aug. 19, 1997	Technical journal in the field of pollution control

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0242

2143142

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

<u>Work</u>	Author	<u>Owner</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Arc Snubber Filter Product Sheet	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	TX4-383-983	Sept. 24, 1996
Arc Snubber Filter Case Study	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	TX4-383-984	Sept. 24, 1996
Breakthrough	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	Zero Emissions Technology Inc.	TX4-492-422	June 24, 1997

2143142

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0243